



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10950/2025**

M/S. GOPAL AWASTHI CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. KC Mittal, Mr. Yugansh Mittal
and Mr. Keshav Poonia, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THE THROUG SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Anubhav Upadhyay, Advs for R-
1/UOI

Mr. Rajeev Saxena Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Bhatia and Mr. Hemant
Kakkar, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

CM APPL. 41757/2026

List on 20.08.2026 i.e., the date already fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 8, 2026/hp