



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10950/2025**

**M/S. GOPAL AWASTHI CONTRACTORS
PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Awasthi, Director

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THE THROUG
SECRETARY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena and Mr. Rajesh
Bhatia, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

CM APPL. 44370/2026

Mr. Ankur Awasthi, Director of the petitioner company appears in person and seeks an adjournment.

As advocates are abstaining from work, re-notify on 21.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 16, 2026/msh